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CALENDRIER SCOLAIRE - SCHOOL CALENDAR 
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Approuvé par le Conseil d’administration du 10/09/2024 
Approved by the Administration Board of 10/09/2024 

RENTREE DES CLASSES 
BEGINNING OF THE SCHOOL YEAR Mercredi – Wednesday  03/09/2025 

TOUSSAINT | ALL SAINTS 
Du lundi - from Monday 27/10/2025 

Au vendredi - to Friday 31/10/2025 

CONGES DE NOËL * 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY * 

Du lundi - from Monday 22/12/2025 

Au mardi – to Tuesday 06/01/2026 (inclus)* 

CARNAVAL | CARNIVAL 
Du lundi - from Monday 16/02/2026 

Au vendredi - to Friday 20/02/2026 

PAQUES* | EASTER * 
Du lundi - from Monday 30/03/2026 

Au vendredi - to Friday 10/04/2026 

FETE DU TRAVAIL | LABOUR DAY Vendredi - Friday 01/05/2026 

ASCENSION  Jeudi – Thursday 14/05/2026 

CONGES DE MAI | MAY HOLIDAY 
Lundi de Pentecôte : 25/05/2026 
Pentecost Monday : 25/05/2026 

Du lundi - From Monday 25/05/2026 

Au vendredi - to Friday 29/05/2026 

FIN DE L’ANNÉE SCOLAIRE  
LAST DAY OF SCHOOL  Vendredi - Friday 03/07/2026 

 
Le calendrier scolaire comporte 180 jours et est harmonisé entre les quatre Ecoles européennes de Bruxelles. 
The school calendar consists of 180 days and is harmonised between the four European Schools in Brussels. 
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Pré-rentrée des professeurs :  
Lundi 01/09/2025 et mardi 02/09/2025 

Pre-entry of teachers:  
Monday 01/09/2025 and Tuesday 02/09/2025 

Journée Carnets scolaires : Lundi 03/11/2025 
(Pas d’école pour les élèves de maternelle et primaire) 

School reports day: Monday 03/11/2025 
(No school for Nursery and Primary Pupils) 

*Journée pédagogique : Mardi 06/01/2026 
(Pas d’école pour les élèves ce jour-là) 

* Pedagogical Day: Tuesday 06/01/2026 
(No school for all pupils on that day) 

*Pâques Orthodoxe : Dimanche 12/04/2026 
 

Le lundi 13/04/2026 sera une journée de congé pour les 
élèves suivant le cours de religion orthodoxe. 

*Orthodox Easter: Sunday 12/04/2026 
 

Monday 13/04/2026 will be a day off for students 
following the Orthodox religion course 

Pour les élèves de secondaire  
La date de fin des cours pour le cycle secondaire sera 
communiquée ultérieurement. 

For secondary pupils 
The end of classes for secondary cycle will be 
communicated at a later stage. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


